Citation No. 03_50_25C_018_2000602_03

APPENDIX 2: COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

Notice of Violation Number: 03_50_25C_018_2000602_03
Name of Water System: Ripperdan Community Day School

System Number: 2000602

Certification
I certify that the users of the water supplied by this water system were notified of the 1,2,3-TCP and
DBCP monitoring violation of California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 64445 for the

compliance period of 4th Quarter 2024 and the required actions listed below were completed.

Required Action Date Completed
(Citation Directive 2) Public Notification
Method(s) Used:
(Citation Directive 1) 1,2,3-TCP & DBCP Sample Collection Date(s):

Signature of Water System Representative Date

Attach a copy of the public notice distributed to the water system’s customers.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO THE Environmental Health
Division NO LATER THAN March 16th, 2025

Disclosure: Be advised that the California Health and Safety Code, Sections 116725 and 116730 state that
any person who knowingly makes any false statement on any report or document submitted for the purpose
of compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act may be liable for, respectively, a civil penalty not to exceed
five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each separate violation or, for continuing violations, for each day that
violation continues, or be punished by a fine of not more than $25,000 for each day of violation, or by
imprisonment in the county jail not to exceed one year, or by both the fine and imprisonment.




APPENDIX 3 — NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT

Citation Number: 03_50_25C_018_2000602_03
Name of Water System: Ripperdan Community Day School

System Number: 2000602

Certification

| certify that | am an authorized representative of the Ripperdan Community Day School and that

Citation No. 03_50_25C 018 2000602 03 was received on . Further |

certify that the Citation has been reviewed by the appropriate management staff of the Ripperdan
Community Day School and it is clearly understood that Citation No. 03 50 25C_01 8_2000602_03

contains legally enforceable directives with specific due dates.

Signature of Water System Representative Date

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO THE Environmental Health
Division NO LATER THAN February 28th, 2025

Disclosure: Be advised that the California Health and Safety Code, Sections 116725 and 116730
state that any person who knowingly makes any false statement on any report or document
submitted for the purpose of compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act may be liable for,
respectively, a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each separate violation
or, for continuing violations, for each day that violation continues, or be punished by a fine of not
more than $25,000 for each day of violation, or by imprisonment in the county jail not to exceed one
year, or by both the fine and imprisonment.




